SHORT FORM DEED OF TRUST AND ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS

This Deed of Trust, made this 4thday of May , 1981, between "SEE EXHIBIT 'A' FOR VESTING", herein called TRUSTOR, whose address is 30131 Town Center, Suite 140, Laguna Miguel, California 92677, NEVADA TITLE COMPANY, a Nevada Corporation herein called TRUSTEE, and ZIONS FIRST NATIONAL BANK, National Association, herein called BENEFICIARY, Witnesseth: That Trustor IRREVOCABLY GRANTS, TRANSFERS AND ASSIGNS TO TRUSTEE IN TRUST, WITH POWER OF SALE, that property in Lincoln County, Nevada de-

That portion of the West Half (W1/2) of the Southeast Quarter (SE1/4) of Section 7, Township 4 South, Range 67 East, M.D.B.&M., situated on the North and West of U.S. Highway 93 and South and East of the Meadow Valley Wash Channel.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM THE FOLLOWING:

That portion of the said property, beginning at a point on the East Boundary line of the Northwest Quarter (NW1/4) of the Southeast Quarter (SE1/4) of said Section 7, a point common with the Southwest (SW) corner of the Holt Addition to the City of Caliente, Nevada; thence 44°29' West, 208.71 feet; thence North 45°31' West, 208.71 feet; thence North 44°29' East, 422.10 feet; thence South 00°07' West, 298.49 feet to the point of beginning,

containing 1.51 acres, which said property was conveyed to SUSAN C HANSEN on August 14, 1973.

SEE EXHIBIT "B" for addit'l description & ingress/egress & water rights. Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

TOGETHER WITH the rents, issues and profits thereof, reserving the right to collect and use the same except during continuance of some default hereunder and during the continuance of such default authorizing Beneficiary to collect and enforce the same by any lawful means in the name of any party hereto.

For the Purpose of Securing: 1. Performance of each agreement of Trustor incorporated by reference or contained herein. 2. Payment of the indebtedness evidenced by one promissory note of even date herewith, and any extension or renewal thereof, in the principal sum of \$*50,000.00 executed by Trustor in favor of Beneficiary or order. 3. Payment of such additional sums as may hereafter be advanced for the account of Trustor or assigns by Beneficiary with interest thereon.

To Protect the Security of This Deed of Trust, Trustor Agrees: By the execution and delivery of this Deed of Trust and the note secured hereby that provisions (1) to (16) inclusive of the Deed of Trust recorded in the Book and at the page, or document No. of Official Records in the Office of the county recorder of the county where said property is located, noted below opposite the name of such county, viz:

> LINCOLN COUNTY - DOCUMENT No. 41292 -BOOK No. 0 mtgs. PAGE

(which provisions, identical in all counties, are printed on the reverse hereof) here-by are adopted and incorporated herein and made a part hereof as fully as though herein at length; that he will observe and perform said provisions; and the reference to property, obligations, and parties in said provisions shall be construed to refer to the property, obligations, and parties set forth in this Deed of Trust.

The parties agree that with respect to provision 16, the amount of fire insurance required by covenant 2 shall be \$ and with respect to attorneys' fees provided by covenant 7 the percentage shall be

The undersigned Trust requests that a copy of any Notice of Default and of any Notice of Sale hereunder be mailed to him at his address hereinbefore set forth.

STATE OF UTAH

COUNTY OF SALT LAKE) SS

MEADOW VALLEY PROPERTIES. a Genegal Partnershi

Mark A. Moot General Partner

On May 474 , 1981 personally appeared before me, a Notany polic, notany public (See Exhibit "A" for listing TIMOTHY 8. HUYCK acknowledged that they executed the server No. 21, W above instrument.

STATE OF UTAH S

Pages "2&3" for remainder of gnatures

When Recorded Mail To: Residing of:
Zions First National Bank west Volla City, Utah P. O. Box 430

St. George, Utah 84770 Attention: S. S. Forsyth

EXHIBIT "B"

The Northwest Quarter (NW 1/4) of the Northeast Quarter (NE 1/4) and the South Half (S 1/2) of the Southwest Quarter (SW 1/4) of Section 25, Township 4 South, Range 66 East, M.D.B.&M., Lincoln County, Nevada.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM railroad right-of-way through said land.

FURTHER EXCEPTING THEREFROM that portion conveyed to the County of Lincoln, January 6, 1975 in Book 12, page 441, of Official Records.

TOGETHER WITH a vested water right to one-half (1/2) of the water from Well #1 located in a southerly position East of railroad and West of the river and adjacent to the subject property.

EGRESS & INGRESS is granted through existing access gateways on the northerly end of said property and on each side of the stream coursing through the property.

No. 44 HE 248

Page 2 of a 3 Page Deed of Trust

	SHOWL LOWIN DEED OF THIS	T AND ASSIGNME	NT OF RENTS	\
			/	
\$ 50,000.00	St. Geo	rge, Utah		
Refer to Page	"I" of Thurst Bood C. T.	7/4	1.57	4, 1981
Page "3" is th	"1" of Trust Deed for all be remainder of signature	provisions.	The following	including
	L. Jehnson.			/
· naun	- Samora	Un R	c. 4 11.	
les Men	Elland, A.F.	1 a cru	ced. Hays	nen
Mantin L. John	son	ling Me	11/1/1/1/14	ed, ALF.
by: Mark A. Wo	od, Attorney In Fact	Patrigia A. by: Mark A	Sherman	
Willard	S. Housen	Will	Wood, Attorne	y In Fact
ley Mary	16/12 1	4	1. 1 / 1	·
Wilkerd S. Joh	nson	111111111111111111111111111111111111111	unu p	ed At
by: Mark A. W	ood Attorney In Fact	William M.	Sherman Wood, Attorne	1
C. Frank	ROMAN	Jean	fu m Sh	y in Fact
_lu Ma	Well Populate	lu	Diante IV	your
C. Frank Damon	·	Jennifer M.	unu u j	MA, HIF
by: Mark A. W	ood, Attorney In Fact	by: Mark A	Wood, Attorne	v To Ford
Dordon	Manisa	Maus	1. 19 81	y in ract
lux /11	Well HAD A.F.	Janey .	March Col	yours.
Gordon Damon		Douglas C. S	wayed !	MALIMIT
by: Mark A. Wo	ood, Attorney In Fact	by: Mark A.	Wood, Attorne	v in Frak
Lauren	e. Gampun	Mark	11. LA 0	Y IN FACT
ly Med	Walland A.F.	nough	yu of pu	mes, _
Laurence C. Tho	moson	Margaret A.	Sperman	and Att
	ood, Attorney In Fact	by: Mark A.	Wood Attorney	/ In Fact
Marnell	Jorgy Throught	allen		111 1444
my lun	all brook, H.F.	len 1	with 1 1	a. O Men
Marnell Terry T	hompson od, Attorney In Fact	Orlande Epp	•	100 ALF
Jacquele	ou, Actorney in Fact	by: Bark A.	Wood, Attorney	In Fact
Juguer	A Agureae	Jany	E. MALL	
Jacque yn A. Ki	May PARA ALE	_les	auh li h	HAR ALF
by: Mark A. Wo	od, Attorney In Fact	James E Land	drum	·
Buller	anden	by: Mark A.	Wood, Attorney	In Fact
1. 11/1/		\ Uller	Johnson	J
Emily 8/ Condon	MA Phand ALF.	_lu /	unh h ha	ALF
by: Mark A. Wo	od, Attorney In Fact	J. Alleh John	ason /	
Gerald	& Strawn	Dy Hark A.	Wood, Attorney	
1. 1.	El VIII 11-	Mande	MAN SIM	wa
Gerald E. Strong	7	- reg M	WIR 4 St	ed ALF
by: Mark A. Woo	od, Attorney In Fact	Brandon B. Jo by: Mark A.	onnson	
		-5+01K M,	Wood, Attorney	
		_	£	44 12:249
			i.d	

Page 3 of a 3 Page Deed of Trust

SHUKT FURM DEED OF TRUST AN	D ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS
	a vesto
\$50,000.00	/ / /
St. George.	<u>May 4</u> , 1981
Kefer to Page "1" of Trust Deed for all or	winions Ti
Refer to Page "1" of Trust Deed for all pri "2" is the remainder of the signatures.	ovisions. The following including Page
Huntell Johnson	\ ' /
1 and man	OWN THE THE
by Markete Aras, ALL.	STATE OF UTAH)
HOIPLET W. JOHNSON	COUNTY OF SALT LAKE) SS
by: Mark A. Wood Attorney to F	
Morn a Johnson	On this 474 day of
The state of the s	day or
My Marka Hord ACE	May , 198/ ,
IGI K MI JOHNSON	before me personally appeared
by: Mark A. Wood, Attorney In Fact	Maile / Hund
Milist D. Ithrios	- I'm w a from .
hu Mark (hand 1 -	to me known to be the person
Milyssa D. Johnson	described in who executed
by: Mark, A. Wood, Attorney to Fact	the foregring transpared
Ruth L. Sharipson	STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF PRINCE
	acknowledged that he state of the state of t
Ruth L. Thompson	the same.
by: Mark & Wood Att	6 1 101
by: Mark A. Wood. Attorney In Fact	Desir N. Hunt
C. Dixter Lufter	
ly Mark & Bred A.F.	Notary Public Commiscion Philade
	72275
by: Mark A. Wood, Attorney In Fact	FIRED AND RECORDED AT REQUEST OF Wast I Aller City,
Marelyn Lethin	MICHAEL HOWEN Wast Volley City,
Marilla Mariba March, Air	MAY 8, 198/
	AT 30 MINUTES MAST 2 O'CLOCK
by: Mark A. Wood, Attorney In Fact	PM IN BOOK ## OF OFFICIAL
in tact	SECCEDS, PAGE 193 LINCOLN
$\alpha \cdot \iota \cdot \iota \cdot \wedge \wedge$	COUNTY, NEVADA.
Cerui Francisco	- Courside Setien
"Muriel C. Damon Truck".	CCUNTY THE TOTAL
"Muriel C. Damon Trust"	HLED AND RECORDED AT REQUEST OF
The position of the state of th	WADE CLARK
	MAY 20 1981
	AT .30 MINUTES PAST O O'CLOCK
On this 6th day of Lay, 1981,	
appeared before me Cytil Francis Damon L	RECORDS, PAGE 247 UNCOLN
appeared before me Cyfil France Damon. 1. who did declare that he is the trustee of the Muriel C. Damon Trustee	COUNTY, NEVADA.
a. onwou that.	YURIKO SETZER
munta	COMPTE DECEMBER
Notary Public Tor Cry and my commer	44 15 250 Xalintan
County and State of Haway My commi-	